

SESSIONS CASE NO.46 OF 2023
CNR-WBCS01-000648-2023
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.02 dated 30.06.2023

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons, receiving brief copy and further order.

The accused persons namely (A-1) Rinku Sk. @ Fakasu, (A-2) Anand Das Vaishno, (A-3) Rafik Sk and (A-4) Malek Sk. are produced from J.C.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused persons namely (A-1) Rinku Sk. @ Fakasu and (A-2) Anand Das Vaishno.

Let the same be kept with the record.

None turns up on behalf of the accused persons namely (A-3) Rafik Sk and (A-4) Malek Sk.

No step is taken on behalf of the accused persons namely (A-3) Rafik Sk and (A-4) Malek Sk.

On being asked, the accused persons namely (A-3) Rafik Sk and (A-4) Malek Sk submit before this Court that they are having no Ld. Advocate to defend their case and pray before this Court for appointment of one Ld. Advocate from the Legal Aid panel.

Accordingly, the Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel, Kolkata is requested to appoint one Ld. Advocate from Criminal Panel as the Legal Aid to defend the case for the accused persons namely (A-3) Rafik Sk and (A-4) Malek Sk.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

No brief copy is received.

Fix **13.07.2023** for production of the accused persons namely (A-1) Rinku Sk. @ Fakasu, (A-2) Anand Das Vaishno, (A-3) Rafik Sk and (A-4) Malek Sk. and appointment of Ld. Advocate from the LADCS, Kolkata.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel, Kolkata for information and necessary action.

D/C by me:

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

