

SESSIONS CASE NO.46 OF 2023
CNR NO.WBCS01-000648-2023
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order No 04 dated 11.08.2023

Today is fixed for production of all the accused persons before this Court from J.C., appointment of Ld. P.P. and hearing on the point of consideration of charge.

The accused persons namely (A-1) Rinku Sk. @ Fakasu, (A-2) Anand Das Vaishno, (A-3) Rafik Sk and (A-4) Malek Sk. are produced from J.C.

Ld. Advocates for the accused person nos.(A-1) and (A-2) are present.

Ld. Advocate appointed from the LADC, Kolkata for the accused nos.(A-3) and (A-4) is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P. Ps.-in-charge are present by filing hazira along with photocopy copy of appointment letter from Ld. L.R., W.B.

Let those be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused nos.(A-3) and (A-4) submits before this Court that copy of charge sheet has not yet been supplied to the accused persons in terms of order no.03 dated 13.07.2023 passed by this Court.

Prosecution is directed to comply with the order no.03 dated 13.07.2023 passed by this Court in the meantime positively.

Perused the case record.

As the case is otherwise ready, let the case record be transferred to the Court of **Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-I**, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for trial and disposal.

Fix **01.09.2023** for production of all the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court on the date fixed at 10:30 a.m.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta