

SC-46/23
CNR-WBCS01-000648-2023

Order No .13. dated :23.04.2024

Today is fixed for hearing the bail petition dt.08.04.2024.

Both the accused persons namely Rinku Sk and Ananda Das are produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Bothe the accused person namely Rafik Sk and Malek Sk on A.I bail are present by filing hazira in person .

There is a resolution taken by Local Bar association " **Not to attend the court today**".

Accordingly the case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

The case is fixed 02.05.2024 for hearing the bail petition dt.08.04.2024.

Custody accused person is remanded to J/C till next date.

Accused persons are as before.

A.I bail of the accused persons namely Rafik Sk and Malek Sk are extended till next date.

D & C by me.

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910

Order No .08 Dated :01.07.22

Record is put up today.

One letter no 4880-S dated 29.06.22 has been received from Ld. Registrar, City Sessions Court, Calcutta where Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta has been pleased to call for the record.

Perused the letter.

Let the case record be sent at once.

To date (15.07.22)

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
JO CODE; WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
JO CODE; WB00863

