

Sc-46/23

CNR-WBCS01-000648-2023

Order No.14.dt.02.05.2024

Today is fixed for hearing the bail petition dt.08.04.2024.

At this stage Ld advocate for the accused person namely Ananda Das filed a petition with a prayer to not pressed the bail petition dt.08.04.2024.

Perused the same.

Prayer is allowed. The petition is hereby not prass by Ld Advocate and the same is rejected.

There is a resolution taken by Local Bar Association '**Not to Pass any adverse order**'.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today .

The case is fix (Todate)06.06.2024 for production of the accused persons and evidence .

Accused person namely Malek Sk on A.I bail is remain as before.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1,Calcutta

JO CodeWB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00910

