

Order No.15.dt.06.06.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused personas and evidence.

Both the accused persons namely Rinku Sk and Ananda Das Vaishna are produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Another two accused persons namely Rafik Sk and Malek on A.I bail are present by filing hazira.

Separate petitions are filed on behalf of the accused persons namely Rafik Sk and Malek with a prayer for extension of A.I bail.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate on behalf of the Rinku Sk who has been appointed from LADC ,verbally prays for releasing him from this case .

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld Advocate on behalf of the accused person Rinku Sk be released from this case.

Ld defence counsel on behalf of the accused person namely Rinku Sk filed a bail petition .

Copy not served to the Ld P.P.

Let it be kept with the record.

PW-01 namely Dr.P.Paul Ramesh .He is examined in chief and cross in full and discharged. Documents are marked as Exbt:P-1/PW-1(Collectively) and P-1(1)/PW-1(Collective) P-2/PW-1(collectively), P-2(1)/PW/1 (Collectively)and Mat Exbt: MO-1/PW-1 (collectively) and MO-2/PW-1 (Collectively).

Accordingly the case is adjourned today .

The case is fix 19.06.2024 for hearing of bail petition and / fix 17.07.2024 and 19.07.2024 evidence .Ld P.P. to take step.

Accused person namely Malek Sk and Rafik Sk on A.I bail are remain as before.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1,Calcutta

JO CodeWB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00910

