

Ref: S.T.F PS, C/No.12, Dated-19.03.2023.

Sc-46/23

CNR-WBCS01-000648-2023

Order No.20.dt.13.09.2024

The record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition along with a bail petition filed by the Ld. Defence lawyer on behalf of the accused Rinku Sk praying for enlarging him on bail on the ground stated therein. The copy of this petition is served upon Ld. PP and the same is received with objection. Let the petition be kept with the record.

The I.O is directed to remain present on the date of hearing with CD.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O for information and necessary compliance.

Fixing To date (18.09.2024) for hearing bail petition dated 13.09.2024.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910

Memo.:

Date:

Copy to:

The I.O (S.T.F PS)

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910