

Sc-46/23

CNR-WBCS01-000648-2023

Order No.23.dt.05.10.2024

Today is fixed for *hearing bail petition dated 01.10.2024.*

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

At this stage, Ld. Defence lawyer by filing a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fixing to date i.e. 07.10.2024 for evidence and hearing bail petition dated 01.10.2024.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910