

Ref: STF P.S case no 12, 19.03.23

Sc-46/23

CNR-WBCS01-000648-2023

Order No.28. dt . 24.12.2024

The record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Rinku Sk Along with another petition praying for directing the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore to take necessary action for providing medical treatment sent a report.

Heard. considered. Prayer is allowed.

The Superintendent Presidency Correctional Home, Calcutta is directed to sent a medical report regarding the health condition of the accused namely Rinku Sk @ Fakasu.

Let a copy of this order along with photocopy of the petition dated 24.12.24 be sent to the Superintendent Presidency Correctional Home, Calcutta for necessary compliance.

To date **(04.01.25)** further evidence and report.

D/C by me

S/d

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1,Calcutta
JO Code WB00910

S/d

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1,Calcutta
JO Code WB00910

Memo no:

Date:

Copy forwarded to:

1. The Superintendent Presidency Correctional, Home, Calcutta.

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1,Calcutta
JO Code WB00910

