

Order No.29.dt.04.01.2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W-2 and medical report of the accused Rinku Sk @ Fakasu.

The accused persons Rinku Sk and Ananda Das Vaishno are produced from J/C and placed on dock.

The accused persons Rafik Sk and Malek Sk on A.I bail are present by filing hazira.

Separate petitions are filed on behalf of the accused persons Rafik Sk and Malek Sk with a prayer for extension of A.I bail. Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence lawyers are also present.

Ld. Defence lawyer from LADC, Kolkata is present by filing hazira.

One medical report in respect of the accused Rinku Sk. is received from the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home along with the medical report. Perused the report. Let it be kept with the record.

The witness PW-2 is also present. He is cross examined in full on behalf of the accused Ananda Das Vaishno and cross examined in part on behalf of the rest of the accused persons.

Ld. Defence lawyer by filing a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fixing To date (15.01.2025) for further cross examination of P.W-2.

A.I bail is extended till next date.

The accused Rinku Sk and Ananda Das Vaishno are remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910