

Sc-46/2023
CNR-WBCS01-000648-2023
Present: Sri Anindya Banerjee
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge (I/c),
Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.

Order No. 41. dt. 03.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

The accused person namely, Ananda Das Vaishno is produced from J/C and placed on dock who is on interim bail but bail bond not yet furnished till today.

Another three accused persons namely, Rafik Sk, Malek Sk and Rinku Sk. on A.I bail are present by filing hazira.

Separate petitions are filed on behalf of the accused persons namely, Rafik Sk, Malek Sk and Rinku Sk. with a prayer for extension of their A.I bail.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

Ld. Defence lawyer from LADC, Kolkata is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turned up today.

Ld. P.O. is on leave on duty.

Ld. Adj., Bench-II is in-charge of this court today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 09.09.2025. for appearance, production and evidence.

A.I bail of the three accused persons namely, Rafik Sk, Malek Sk and Rinku Sk. are extended till next date.

Three accused persons namely, Rafik Sk, Malek Sk and Rinku Sk. on A.I bail are as before.

The accused Ananda Das Vaishno is remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00868
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00868
(In-Charge)